PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Title previously recorded on Reel 025735 Frame 0669. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Title should read as follows: IMAGE PROJECTION APPARATUS.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichiro OKURA	12/27/2010
Haruhiko MATOBA	12/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mitsubishi Electric Corporation	
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13018091

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(703)205-8050 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000 Email: ply@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch, Stewart, Kolasch, & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2611-0357PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	D. Richard Anderson

Total Attachments: 4

501510465

source=CorrectedAssignment_2611_0357PUS1#page1.tif source=CorrectedAssignment_2611_0357PUS1#page2.tif source=CorrectedAssignment_2611_0357PUS1#page3.tif source=Assignment_2611_0357PUS1#page1.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 026175 FRAME: 0078**

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Kenichiro OKURA	12/27/2010
Haruhiko MATOBA	12/27/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI ELECTRIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	7-3, Marunouchi 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	100-8310	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13018091	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

7032058000

Email:

Jamie.J.Alfaro@bskb.com

Correspondent Name:

Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 747

Address Line 4:

Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2611-0357PUS1

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

D. Richard Anderson

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assign_2611-0357PUS1#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 026175 FRAME: 0079

840.00 13018091

Attorney Docket No.: 2611-0357PUS1

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

	Electric Corporation		
/-3, Maru	nouchi 2-chome, Chiy	oda-ku, Tokyo 100-8310 Japan	
•			
	ntire and exclusive right, title ar	is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSI ad interest to the invention entitled	GNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
IMAGE PRO	DJECTION APPARAT	rus	
	ational Patent Application	and/or for which apport so executed, was:	olication for Letters Patent of the United
(a) executed on	December 27, 20	10 ; (Insert date of execution of ap	plication, if not concurrent)
	January 31, 2011 018,091	Assignee's attorney is here , data, when known.	aby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
	1 117 (7)		
substitute, reissue (or reexamination application ba	The United States granted on said application a used thereon, for the full term or terms for which reinafter, "said application(s) and Letters Patent	the said Letters Patent(s) may be granted an
which the ASSIGN including in the process amination, or pacts to include but	VEE may deem necessary, desing eparation and prosecution of sapublic use proceeding, and in an public use proceeding, and in an	said ASSIGNEE and without charge to but at the rable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and id application(s) and the issuance of said Letters by litigation or other legal proceeding which may papers, including separate assignments and declidence.	I enforcing protection for said invention, s Patent(s), in any interference, reissue, arise or be declared in relation to same, sucl
IN WITNESS V	WHEREOF, the undersigned in	ventor(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signati	rre(s).
1) <u>Kenichi</u>	ro Okuva (Signature) Motobq	Kenichiro OKURA (Type Name)	December 27, 2010 (Date)
2) <u>Haruhiko</u>	Mato þa (Signature)	Haruhiko MATOBA (Type Name)	December 27, 20/0 (Date)
3)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
4)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
5)	, ,		
6)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
6)	(Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026175 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 04/25/2011